
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006334-2022 

Contract

Supply of Urban Tree Pit System, Queens Gardens, Hull

Hull City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006334
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029c45  
Published 8 March 2022, 3:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hull City Council

Alfred Gelder Street

HULL

HU12AA

Contact

Lucy Pattinson

Email

lucy.pattinson@hullcc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1482615737

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006334-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006334-2022
mailto:lucy.pattinson@hullcc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hullcc.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.hullcc.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Urban Tree Pit System, Queens Gardens, Hull

Reference number

DN532375 / 49330

II.1.2) Main CPV code

03452000 - Trees

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of tree pit system for 13no. urban street trees at Queens Gardens, Hull.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £278,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71400000 - Urban planning and landscape architectural services

77000000 - Agricultural, forestry, horticultural, aquacultural and apicultural services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The Authority is delivering major refurbishments and enhancement works to Queens
Gardens, the principal green space in Hull city centre. The works represent a significant
opportunity for the city, as the gardens are a valuable asset of large open space.
Providing good quality design and better integration into adjacent areas there is potential
for Queens Gardens to create a magnificent public space and an improved area to host
major events.

Within the scheme, the Authority has included sustainable tree management proposals
and opportunities to improve biodiversity. Significant amounts of new tree planting is
included within the scheme, 13 of which are in a heavily constrained city centre public
realm location.

This procurement consists of:-

• Supply of tree pit system for thirteen (13no.) urban street trees, Queens Gardens, Hull
city centre

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-005332

/Notice/005332-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Green Blue Urban

Bodium

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £278,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Town Clerk

Hull

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T02:57:49+0000
	TCPDF




